
Statewide Freight System Plan  
Technical Team 
 

 
Members Responsibility Area Contact 

Mark 
Schoenfelder 
Chair 

MnDOT District 6 
Planning 

Transportation Planning, 
Project Development 

mark.schoenfelder@state.mn.us 
507-286-7552 

Philip Schaffner OTSM Multimodal 
Statewide 
Planning 

Minnesota Go, 
Multimodal Plan, 10 year 
Plan,  Corridor of 
Commerce, Statewide 
Multimodal, 
Transportation Plan 

philip.schaffner@state.mn.us 
651-366-3743 

Deanna Belden OTSM 
Performance 
Management 

Agency Performance 
Measures 

Deanna.Belden@state.mn.us 
651-366-3734 

Brad Estochen Highway Safety Safety Planning, Funding, 
Data and Research 

Bradley.Estochen@state.mn.us 
651-234-7011 

Lynne Bly Metro Planning Freight Planning, Project 
Development & Scoping 
advising Area Mgr. 

lynne.bly@state.mn.us 
651-234-7796 

Steve Elmer Met Council 
Planning 

Freight Planning Steven.Elmer@metc.state.mn.us 
651-602-1756 

Ted Coulianos OFCVO Permitting OS/OW Freight 
Movement 

Ted.Coulianos@state.mn.us 
651-355-0250 

Darwin Yasis Geometrics RCI’s (J,R Turns), 
Roundabouts 

darwin.yasis@state.mn.us 
651-366-4623 

Bruce Holdhusen OTSM Research 
Development 

Research bruce.holdhusen@state.mn.us 
651-366-3760 

Ben Zietlow MAFC Multi-State Perspective bzietlow@wisc.edu 
608-262-7246 

Ronda Allis MnDOT District 7 Rural District ronda.allis@state.mn.us 
507-304-6196 

Andy McDonald ARDC Planning Greater MPO or RDC amcdonald@ardc.org 
218-529-7514 

*Technical Committee will also include members from the Internal MnDOT Project Management Team 
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